## Annex II (con.)

321. (con.)

(b). Subheading 9614.20.40 is superseded by the following:

[Smoking...:]
[Pipes...:]

"Of wood or root:

9614.20.10 "UT Wood or root:

Roughly shaped blocks of wood or

root, for the manufacture of

ipes..... Free 10%

0.1¢ each + 0.8% (CA)

322. Note 3 to chapter 97 is modified to read as follows:

"Heading 9703 does not apply to mass-produced reproductions or works of conventional craftsmanship of a commercial character, even if these articles are designed or created by artists."

- 323. Conforming changes in chapters 98 and 99 of the tariff schedule and other modifications:
  - (A). Modifications to chapter 98 of the tariff schedule--
    - (1). U.S. note 6 to subchapter X of chapter 98 is modified by deleting:
- (a). from subdivision (a)(vii) the expression "subheading 7508.00.50" and by inserting in lieu thereof the expression "subheadings 7508.10 and 7508.90.50";
- (b). from subdivision (a)(viii) the expression "subheading 7616.90" and by inserting in lieu thereof the expression "subheadings 7616.91 and 7616.99.50";
- (c). from subdivision (a)(x) the subheading number "7907.90.60" and by inserting in lieu thereof "7907.00.60";
- (d). from subdivision (a)(xiv) the expression "and 8548.00;" and by inserting in lieu thereof "and 8548.90;"; and
- (e). from subdivision (a)(xv) the subheading number "8802.50.90" at each instance and by inserting in lieu thereof "8802.60.90".
- (2). U.S. note 2 to subchapter XVII of chapter 98 is modified by deleting: (a). from subdivision (f) the expression "7018.90 and 7019.20" and by inserting in lieu thereof "7018.90, 7019.40, 7019.51, 7019.52 and 7019.59";
- (b). from subdivision (o) the expression "(except subheading 7907.10)" and by inserting in lieu thereof "(except gutters, roof capping, skylight frames and other fabricated building components, of zinc)"; and